## 503386646 07/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433270

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| YUNG JINN CHEN | 12/13/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | WISTRON NEWEB CORPORATION |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address:   | NO. 20, PARK AVENUE II    |
| Internal Address: | HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK      |
| City:             | HSINCHU COUNTY            |
| State/Country:    | TAIWAN                    |
| Postal Code:      | 30844                     |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14144858 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (512)343-4530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123434539

Email: rbernfeld@foholaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. FORTKORT

**Address Line 1:** 9442 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: 1-500

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SIPE47176-AM       |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN A. FORTKORT   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JOHN A. FORTKORT/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/10/2015         |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SIPE47176\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SIPE47176 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503386646 REEL: 036056 FRAME: 0823

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| This assignme       | _              |                   |                       |               | (Invention Title)    |
|---------------------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------|
|                     |                |                   | ITENNA SY<br>ING ANTE |               | S                    |
|                     |                |                   |                       |               |                      |
| The PATENT          | RIGHTS ref     | ferred to in the  | his agreemen          | t are:        |                      |
| (check one) 🛛 a     | patent applic  | cation for thi    | s invention,          | executed by   | the ASSIGNOR(S)      |
| •                   | concurrently   | with this ass     | ignment.              |               |                      |
| J                   | J.S. patent ap | plication Se      | rial No               |               | _, filed             |
| a                   | U.S. patent a  | application b     | ased on PCT           | Internation   | al Application       |
| -                   | No             | , filed on        | (date)                |               | _ (U.S. patent       |
| ;                   | application S  | erial No          | , if kı               | nown)         |                      |
| J                   | J.S. Patent No | 0                 | , iss                 | sued          |                      |
| The PATENT          | r rights a     | also include      | all division          | is, reissues, | , continuations and  |
| extensions of the p | atents and pa  | tent applicat     | ions identifie        | ed above.     |                      |
| The PATENT          | RIGHTS ass     | signed under      | this agreeme          | ent are:      |                      |
| (check one)         | U.S. patent r  | ights only.       |                       |               |                      |
|                     | Worldwide p    | atent rights.     | In this case,         | the assigned  | e shall have the     |
| 1                   | right to claim | the benefit       | of the filing of      | date of any   | U.S. or foreign      |
| ]                   | patent applica | ation for this    | invention.            |               |                      |
| The ASSIGN          | OR(S) referr   | ed to in this     | agreement is          | s (or are) th | e inventor(s) whose  |
| signature(s) appe   | ar(s) on page  | 2 of this As      | signment and          | l any Suppl   | emental Sheets(s).   |
| The ASSIGN          | EE referred t  | to in this agr    | eement is:            |               |                      |
| (Name of Assign     | ee) Wistron    | n NeWeb Co        | rp.                   |               |                      |
| (Address) No. 2     | 20, Park Aven  | ue II, Hsinc      | hu Science P          | ark, Hsinch   | u County, Taiwan     |
|                     |                |                   |                       |               |                      |
| The ASSIG           | NEE is:        |                   |                       |               |                      |
| (check one)         | An Individu    | ıal.              |                       |               |                      |
|                     | A Partnersh    | iip.              |                       |               |                      |
| $\boxtimes$         | A Corporati    | ion of <u>Tai</u> | wan                   | (speci        | fy state or country) |
|                     | (other)        |                   |                       |               |                      |
|                     |                |                   |                       |               |                      |

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and.

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

| Yung-Jinn CHEN                  |           | December 13, 2013 |
|---------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor  | Signature | Date              |
|                                 | Deken     |                   |
| Name of second inventor, if any | Signature | Date              |
|                                 |           |                   |
| Name of third inventor, if any  | Signature | Date              |
|                                 |           |                   |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any | Signature | Date              |
|                                 |           |                   |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any  | Signature | Date              |
|                                 |           |                   |
| Name of sixth inventor, if any  | Signature | Date              |

Page 2